© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 9
Data Sheet
Cisco 860VAE Series Integrated Services Routers
Product Overview
The new Cisco
®
 860VAE Series Integrated Services Routers (ISRs) are part of the Cisco Integrated Services
Routers Generation 2 (ISR G2) portfolio. Cisco 860VAE routers support Gigabit Ethernet (GE) or very-high-speed

Lucent Stinger Conexant
Nokia D500 Globespan
Ordering Information
Table 12 lists ordering information for the Cisco 860VAE Series. To place an order, visit the Cisco ordering
homepage and refer to Table 12.
Table 12. Cisco 860VAE Series ISRs Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
Multimode DSL (VDSL2 and ADSL2/2+)
CISCO866VAE Cisco 866VAE Base Routers with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over ISDN
CISCO866VAE-K9 Cisco 866VAE Secure Routers with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over ISDN
C866VAE-K9 Cisco 866VAE Secure Routers with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over ISDN
C866VAE-W-E-K9 Cisco 866VAE Secure Wireless Routers with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over ISDN with 802.11n 2.4 GHz, ETSI
complaint
CISCO867VAE Cisco 867VAE Base Router with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over basic telephone service
C867VAE Cisco 867VAE Base Router with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over basic telephone service
CISCO867VAE-K9 Cisco 867VAE Secure Router with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over basic telephone service
C867VAE-K9 Cisco 867VAE Secure Router with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over basic telephone service
C867VAE-W-E-K9 Cisco 867VAE Secure Wireless Router with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over basic telephone service with 802.11m 2.4G
Hz, ETSI compliant
C867VAE-W-A-K9 Cisco 867VAE Secure Wireless Router with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over basic telephone service with 802.11m 2.4G
Hz, FCC compliant
C867VAE-POE-W-A-K9 Cisco 867VAE Secure Wireless Router with VDSL2/ADSL2+ over basic telephone service with 802.11m 2.4G
Hz, FCC with PoE
Cisco IOS Software for Cisco 860VAE
S860ASK9
c860vae-advsecurityk9-mz